505208054 11/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5254822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YARON RAKAH	03/12/2018
OREN SHOVAL	03/13/2018
DANIEL RAMOT	01/31/2018
SHMULIK MARCOVITCH	03/12/2018
UDI EYLAT	03/14/2018
DAN MARCUS	03/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIA TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Street Address:	10 CROSBY STREET
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15917388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via o

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13995.0015-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

PATENT 505208054 REEL: 047604 FRAME: 0129

Total Attachments: 20 source=viatransportationass

source=viatransportationassign#page1.tif source=viatransportationassign#page2.tif source=viatransportationassign#page3.tif source=viatransportationassign#page4.tif source=viatransportationassign#page5.tif source=viatransportationassign#page6.tif source=viatransportationassign#page7.tif source=viatransportationassign#page8.tif source=viatransportationassign#page9.tif source=viatransportationassign#page10.tif source=viatransportationassign#page11.tif source=viatransportationassign#page12.tif source=viatransportationassign#page13.tif source=viatransportationassign#page14.tif source=viatransportationassign#page15.tif source=viatransportationassign#page16.tif source=viatransportationassign#page17.tif source=viatransportationassign#page18.tif source=viatransportationassign#page19.tif source=viatransportationassign#page20.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VEHICLE RIDESHARING

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filling	Filing Date
62/450,239	US	January 25, 2017
62/500,109	US	May 2, 2017
62/537,155	US	July 26, 2017
PCT/US2018/015060	WIPO	January 24, 2018

WHEREAS, VIA TRANSPORTATION, INC., a corporation of DELAWARE whose post office address is 10 Crosby Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10013 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and release applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1			
Danel R	i Walionana		1
Signature	I.,	Action of the second	Marin
Daniel RAMOT			
Print Name ,	**********	***********	000000000
114113			
Execution Date	iococococios	000000000000	100000000
and the same are assumed as a second of the			
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2			
Signature	***********		
Avishai SHOHAM	3.		
Print Name			
Execution Date	*********	*********	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3			
wanimistry (mazimi) a			
Signature		**********	0000000000
Oren SHOVAL			
Print Name			
*			
Execution Date			
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4			
Signature			
Shmulik MARKOVICH			
Print Name	*********	*********	*******
and the second s			
Execution Date		***********	~~~~~
2005 C 36: NO 26: 22.502 C 2 . 200 365 6255			

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 5	
Signature	
Yaron RAKAH	
Print Name	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 6	
Signature	
Udi EYLAT	
Print Name	
Execution Date	***************************************
ASSIGNOR (inventor) 7	
Signature	***************************************
Shahar CHEN	
Print Name	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 8	
Signature	
Dan MARCUS	
Print Name	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 9	
Signature	
Amir Livne BAR-ON	
Print Name	
Execution Date	***************************************

Page 3 of 4

Assignee Name:	VIA TRANSPORTATION, INC.	
Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Corporate Title:		
Date:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VEHICLE RIDESHARING

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
62/450,239	US	January 25, 2017
62/500,109	US	May 2, 2017
62/537,155	US	July 26, 2017
PCT/US2018/015060	WIPO	January 24, 2018

WHEREAS, VIA TRANSPORTATION, INC., a corporation of **DELAWARE** whose post office address is **10 Crosby Street**, **2nd Floor**, **New York**, **NY 10013** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

AND, I/WE authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1
Signature
Daniel RAMOT
Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2
Signature EZZAAS.
Avishai SHOHAM Print Name
1/29/2018
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3
Signature
Oren SHOVAL
Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4
Signature
Shmulik MARKOVICH Print Name
Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 5
Signature
Yaron RAKAH Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 6
Signature
Udi EYLAT Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 7
Signature
Shahar CHEN Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 8
Signature
<u>Dan MARCUS</u> Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 9
Signature
Amir Livne BAR-ON Print Name
Execution Date

Assignee Name:	VIA TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Corporate Title:	
Date:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VEHICLE RIDESHARING

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
62/450,239	US	January 25, 2017
62/500,109	US	May 2, 2017
62/537,155	US	July 26, 2017
PCT/US2018/015060	WIPO	January 24, 2018

WHEREAS, VIA TRANSPORTATION, INC., a corporation of **DELAWARE** whose post office address is **10 Crosby Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10013** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

AND, I/WE authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1 Daniel Ramot	
Signature 1FC446	
<u>Daniel RAMOT</u> Print Name 3/14/2018	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR: (Inventor) 2 Uvishai Shoham	
Signatered CD47B	
Avishai SHOHAM Print Name 3/13/2018	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3	
Oren SHOVAL	
Print Name 3/13/2018	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4 Sumulik Markoutch	
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	
Shmulik MARKOVICH Print Name 3/12/2018	
Execution Date	

ASSIGNOP (Inventor) 5
Yaron Kacalı Signesture 505540D
· ·
Yaron RAKAH Print Name
3/12/2018
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR TIAVERNOTY 6 Udi Eylat
Signature 6E44F664801F43C
<u>Udi EYLAT</u>
Print Name 3/14/2018
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 7 Suduar (Lun
Signature
Shahar CHEN
Print Name 3/13/2018
Execution Date
A SSIGNOR (Inventor) 8 Van Marcus
Signature 1A4F5
Dan MARCUS Print Name
Print Name 3/13/2018
Execution Date
ACCIGNOD//Inventor/
ASSIGNOR :(Inventor) 9 Amir Livue Bar On
Signerare 4FD41F
Amir Livne BAR-ON
Print Name 3/13/2018
Execution Date

Page 3 of 4

Assignee Name:	VIA TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Corporate Title:	
Date:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VEHICLE RIDESHARING

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

San		
Application Number	Country of Filing	Ellino Pata
62/450/239	US	January 26 2017
62/300,109	<u> </u>	May 2 2017
& 23/, 155	V.	July 28, 2017
FV1/VS2V18V15060	W PO	January 24, 2018

WHEREAS, VIA TRANSPORTATION, INC., a corporation of DELAWARE whose post office address is 10 Crosby Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10013 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filled, any other applications for patents filled anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request the any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/VE further covenant and agree that I/Ve will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its

AND, I/WE authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1
1200 m 2 (2000 2)
Signature
Daniel RAMOT
Print Name
3/7/18
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2
Signature
Avishai SHOHAM Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3
Signature
Oren SHOVAL
Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4
n en mennenne genner in vertregede in skriver. Berken kan statische in die der der der der der der der der der de
Signature
Shmulik MARKOVICH
Print Name /
44444341

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 5
Signature
Yaron RAKAH
Print Name
Execution Date
A Company
ASSIGNOR (Igventor) 6 // 🤝
/1/1 m/ 1
Signature Communication Commun
<u>Udi EYLAT</u>
Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 7
Signature
Shahar CHEN
Print Name
Execution Date
Everondu Date
in the second of
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 8
Landletter
Signature
Qan MARCUS
Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR ((Qventor) 9
<u> </u>
Signature /
Amir Livne BAR-ON
Print Name
Execution Date

Page 3 of 4

Assignee Name:

VIA TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Signature:

Printed Name:

<u>Daniel Ramot</u>

Corporate Title:

CEO

Date:

8/7/18

Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VEHICLE RIDESHARING

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
62/450,239	US	January 25, 2017
62/500,109	US	May 2, 2017
62/537,155	US	July 26, 2017
PCT/US2018/015060	WIPO	January 24, 2018

WHEREAS, VIA TRANSPORTATION, INC., a corporation of **DELAWARE** whose post office address is **10 Crosby Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10013** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page **1** of **4**

AND, I/WE authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1	
Signature	
<u>Daniel RAMOT</u> Print Name	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2	
Signature	
Avishai SHOHAM Print Name	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3	
Signature	
Oren SHOVAL	
Print Name	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNORYINVENTOR) 4 Slumulik Markovitch	
Signature 6E51C4C2	
Shmulik MARCOVITCH Print Name 4/24/2018	
Execution Date	

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 5
Signature
Yaron RAKAH
Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 6
Signature
Udi EYLAT
Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 7
Signature
Shahar CHEN
Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 8
Signature
<u>Dan MARCUS</u>
Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 9
Signature
Amir Livne BAR-ON Print Name
I IIIL NAING
Execution Date

Assignee Name:	VIA TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Corporate Title:	
Date:	

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 11/28/2018